TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING **RESOLUTION 2024-006**

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A REPLAT OF THE PROPERTY KNOW AS THE HAFEEZ ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF ALPINE.

WHEREAS on January 16, 2024, the Town of Alpine approved on the 3rd reading the Annexation of the Hafeez addition to the Town of Alpine; and

WHEREAS on January 15, 2024, Rehmen Hafeez filed a replate application with the Town of Alpine, requesting a simple subdivision replat of the Hafeez Addition to the Town of Alpine; and

WHEREAS on February 13, 2024, the Planning and Zoning Commission made a recommendation to approve the simple replat contingent upon the required ten (10) days posting of the final annexation ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, LINCOLN COUNTY, WYOMING; THAT:

Replat of the Hafeez Addition to the Town of Alpine consistent with the attached Map (exhibit A) titled Hafeez Addition Advance Plat dated November 8, 2023, prepared by Surveyor Scherbel, LTD is hereby adopted in its entirety, and is effective February 22, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mayor Eric Green is hereby designated as the authorized representative of the Town of Alpine to act on behalf of the Governing Body on all matters relating to this issue.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th Day of February 2024.

	Eric Green, Mayor
hangult Clark	
	Chenault, Clerk